$27,923 (2014:$2,271) are disclosed in the statement of profit and loss.  Any increase or decrease
in exchange rates would not significantly impact users of  the financial statements, as such no
sensitivity analysis is disclosed.

(ii) Cash flow interest rate sensitivity

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk as funds are borrowed at floating and fixed rates.
Borrowings issued at fixed rates expose the Group to fair value interest rate risk.

The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing.
Longer-term borrowings are therefore usually at fixed rates. At the reporting date, the Company
is exposed to changes in market interest rates through its bank borrowings, which are subject to
variable interest rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably
possible change in interest rates of +2.00% and -2.00% (2014: +2.00%/-2.00%), with effect from the
beginning of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation
of current market conditions.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other
variables are held constant.

2015 2014

+2.00% ‑2.00% +2.00% ‑2.00%

$ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents

Net results 11,631 (11,631) 39,157 (39,157)

Equity 11,631 (11,631) 39,157 (39,157)

Borrowings

Net results (51) 51 (207) 207

Equity (51) 51 (207) 207

(iii) Other price risk

The Company are exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from listed and unlisted
investments held by the Company and classified as available-for-sale on the consolidated statement
of financial position.

Equity instruments are held for strategic rather than trading purposes and the Company does not
actively trade these investments.

The Company is not exposed to commodity price risk.

There is no profit impact, except for investments held at fair value through profit or loss. Equity would
increase / decrease as a result of fair value movements through the investment reserve.